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05. 24. 02. 00. 00 Bills Payabl e List (Dates: 05/16/24 - 06/ 17/ 24) 12: 07 PM
I N\VO CE PO ACCOUNT CHECK CHE
VENDOR DESCRI PTI ON NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER DATE TYP
AT&T Conmuni cations 5/7/24-6/6/ 24 0 330.42 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 05/23/2024 R
AT&T Conmuni cations 5/7/24-6/6/ 24 0 825. 07 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 05/23/2024 R
Totals for AT &T 1, 155. 49
AT & T LONG DI STANC Communi cation 4/8-5/7/24 639.39 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 05/23/2024 R
A T & T LONG DI STANC Communi cati ons 1, 754.03 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 06/05/2024 R
4/ 17/ 24- 5/ 16/ 24
Totals for AT & T LONG DI STANCE 2,393.42
ALLEG ANT FI RE PROTE Annual Sprinkler Inspection 0 375.00 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/17/2024 R
DJ
ALLEGQ ANT FI RE PROTE Sprinkler Inspection W 375.00 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/17/2024 R
ALLEG ANT FI RE PROTE Annual Sprinkler Inspection 305. 00 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/17/2024 R
EE
Total s for ALLEG ANT FI RE PROTECTI ON 1, 055. 00
ALLEGRA MARKETI NG PR Hel p Wanted Sinage 0 200. 00 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/05/2024 R
Totals for ALLEGRA MARKETI NG PRI NT MAI L 200. 00
ALMA TECHNOLOG ES, | Staff Training 0 125.00 10E000 2630 3120 00 000000 06/10/2024 R
Totals for ALMA TECHNOLOG ES, | NC 125. 00
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI office supplies 1012400079 27.15 10E101 1110 4100 82 000000 05/16/2024 R
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI office supplies 1012400076 53.93 10E101 1110 4100 82 000000 05/16/2024 R
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Teacher Chronebooks 2032400007 -1,925.00 10E000 2630 7000 00 000000 05/16/2024 R
Ret ur ned- Cr edi t
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI office supplies 1012400082 30.98 10E101 1110 4100 82 000000 05/16/2024 R
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Teacher Chronebooks 2032400007 1,925.00 10E000 2630 7000 00 000000 05/16/2024 R
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  Book 9012400120 48.12 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 05/23/2024 R
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Projector renotes 2032400086 32.55 10E000 2630 4100 00 000000 05/23/2024 R
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  School Supplies for 2023-2024 1022400108 -0.09 10E102 1110 4100 82 000000 05/23/2024 R
School Year
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  School Supplies for 2023-2024 1022400108 293.38 10E102 1110 4100 82 000000 05/23/2024 R
School Year
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  School Supplies for 2023-2024 1022400108 -3.47 10E102 1110 4100 82 000000 05/23/2024 R
School Year
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  School Supplies for 2023-2024 1022400108 -0.99 10E102 1110 4100 82 000000 05/23/2024 R
School Year
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Speech Materials 24-25 SY 2042400041 121.37 10E000 3700 4100 00 460000 05/23/2024 R
G Brandon
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Speech Materials 24-25 SY 2042400041 192.15 10E000 3700 4100 00 460000 05/23/2024 R
G Brandon
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  School Supplies for 2023-2024 1022400108 -0.17 10E102 1110 4100 82 000000 05/23/2024 R
School Year
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Books for DJ Library 1022400106 141.03 10E102 2220 4300 00 000000 05/23/2024 R
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Ice nekers for the three 2502400011 276.93 10E000 2130 4100 00 000000 05/23/2024 R
school s health office
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  School Supplies for 2023-2024 1022400108 -0.94 10E102 1110 4100 82 000000 05/23/2024 R
School Year
AVMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  School Supplies for 2023-2024 1022400108 -1.21 10E102 1110 4100 82 000000 05/23/2024 R
School Year
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI O assroom suppl i es 2012400205 120.88 10E201 1120 4100 82 000000 05/23/2024 R
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI O assroom suppl i es 2012400205 -7.64 10E201 1120 4100 82 000000 05/23/2024 R
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  Summer Book Study Books 1042400055 189.80 10E000 2212 4700 00 000000 06/05/2024 R
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI CC Order for Ashley H. 9012400129 20.97 10E000 2190 4100 00 000000 06/05/2024 R
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Speech Materials 24-25 SY 2042400039 22.54 10E000 3700 4100 00 462000 06/05/2024 R
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M Vaughn
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Preschool Materials 24-25 SY 2042400051 992.79 10E000 1200 4100 00 490000 06/05/2024
K. Manni ng
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Preschool Materials 24-25 SY 2042400050 819.87 10E000 1200 4100 00 490000 06/05/2024
K. Manni ng
AVMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Reorder missing itemfor 9012400126 20.98 10E102 1110 4100 82 000000 06/05/2024
Lauren O Brien
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Speech Materials 24-25 SY 2042400039 482.20 10E000 3700 4100 00 462000 06/05/2024
M Vaughn
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Preschool Materials 24-25 SY 2042400051 43.16 10E000 1200 4100 00 490000 06/05/2024
K. Manni ng
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  Sunmer Book Study: Productive 1042400048 345.29 10E000 2210 4100 00 493200 06/05/2024
Mat h Struggl e
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Cccupational Therapy Item 2042400049 179.99 10E000 1200 7000 00 490000 06/05/2024
J. Wagner
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI  Sunmer Book Study books 1042400054 607.07 10E000 2212 4700 00 000000 06/05/2024
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Power cords for Aruba 2032400093 47.08 10E000 2630 4100 00 000000 06/10/2024
swi t ches
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Reorder for KimDattilo 9012400127 36.96 10E000 2130 4100 00 000000 06/10/2024
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI CC order for Ashley Harsila 9012400128 295.24 10E000 2190 4100 00 000000 06/10/2024
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Gundrop i Pad Cases (1) 2042400065 66.95 10E000 1200 4100 00 490000 06/17/2024
SLP- M Vaughn (1) Spare - SPED
St udent
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Preschool Materials 24-25 SY 2042400066 47.67 10E000 1200 4100 00 490000 06/17/2024
K. Manni ng
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Para Bags for EE Sanpl e order 9012400131 16.98 10E101 1110 4100 91 000000 06/17/2024
AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI Para Bags for EE Sanpl e order 9012400131 -16.98 10E101 1110 4100 91 000000 06/17/2024
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI OT/ PT Materials 24-25 SY 2042400067 165.49 10E000 1200 4100 00 490000 06/17/2024
J. Wagner/ E. Durkin
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 0. 00 05/ 23/ 2024
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 0. 00 05/ 23/ 2024
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 0. 00 05/ 23/ 2024
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 0. 00 06/ 05/ 2024
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 0. 00 06/ 05/ 2024
AVAZON CAPI TAL SERVI 0. 00 06/ 17/ 2024
Total s for AMAZON CAPI TAL SERVI CES 5,708.01
AVERG S HEALTHCARE S Heal thcare Staffing 0 11,363. 00 10E000 1205 3190 00 000000 06/05/2024
AMERG S HEALTHCARE S SPED Para Staffing 0 11,029.50 10E000 1205 3190 00 000000 06/17/2024
Total s for AMERG S HEALTHCARE STAFFI NG | 22,392.50
AVPLI FY EDUCATION, | License Renewal PreK 1042400053 79.00 10E000 2212 4700 00 000000 06/05/2024
Totals for AWPLIFY EDUCATI ON, | NC 79. 00
ANDERSON LOCK Updat e Software 0 1,805.00 20E202 2540 5300 00 000000 06/05/2024
Total s for ANDERSON LOCK 1, 805. 00
ACF | NTERI ORS | NC Activity Tables DuJardin 2042400061 1,949.34 10E000 2140 4100 00 499840 05/30/2024
School
ACF | NTERI ORS | NC Activity Tables Erickson 2042400060 1,949.34 10E000 2140 4100 00 499840 05/30/2024
School
Totals for ACF I NTERI ORS I NC 3, 898. 68
AT&T MOBI LI TY Conmuni cat i ons 4/20-5/19/ 24 0 920. 77 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 06/05/2024
Total s for AT&T MOBILITY 920. 77
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AXESS TRANSPORTATI ON Transportation EB April 2024 0 4,664.00 40E000 2550 3310 00 351000 06/05/2024
Total s for AXESS TRANSPORTATI ON 4,664.00
BABULA, DAVID I nsurance Rei mbur senent 0 1, 000. 00 20E000 2310 1200 00 000000 06/05/2024
Total s for BABULA, DAVID 1, 000. 00
BENEFI T TECHNOLOGY R Enpl oyee Navi gat or EDI 9012400036 266. 00 10E000 2310 2340 00 000000 05/23/2024
Enrol |l ed Service
Total s for BENEFI T TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, 266. 00
BLOOM NGDALE RETI REM Reinmb. Retirenment Party 0 270.00 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 06/17/2024
S. St ankowski 3 Dinners, 6
Board Menebers
Total s for BLOOM NGDALE RETI REMENT FUND 270. 00
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP Title I X update training 0 275.00 10E000 2211 3320 00 000000 05/23/2024
regi stration
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Marshal | Menp Subscri ption 0 50. 00 10EO00 2310 6400 00 000000 05/23/2024
for J. Bartelt
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  FACS C ass Materials 66.65 10E201 1120 4100 36 000000 05/23/2024
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Teacher Appreciation Luncheon 63.15 10E102 1110 4100 91 000000 05/23/2024
itens
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  SIP Lunch Mg 80. 00 10EO00 2410 3320 00 000000 05/23/2024
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP G ft Bags for Service Awards 33.25 10E000 2310 6900 00 000000 05/23/2024
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  2022- 2023 Annual Report 3,965. 00 10E000 2310 3100 00 000000 05/23/2024
Printing
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Mai nt enance Supplies 179.99 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 05/23/2024
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Chronecast & Accessories 389.95 10E000 2630 4100 00 000000 05/23/2024
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP Bl ank notecards w District 137.00 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 05/23/2024
shield
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Adnin Asst Lunch 365.25 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 05/23/2024
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  5ht G Sped Students DJ 108.39 10E000 1200 3320 00 000000 05/23/2024
Transition to WF Pizza Party
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Teacher appreciation | uncheon 0 42.31 10E102 1110 4100 91 000000 O05/23/2024
itens
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  EdWeek Subscri ption 35.00 10E000 2210 4100 00 493200 05/23/2024
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Lunch for Mni Big Meeting 169.81 10E000 2310 3320 00 000000 05/23/2024
4/ 25/ 24
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  FACS C ass Materials 144.71 10E201 1120 4100 36 000000 05/23/2024
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Pastries for DJ Mrning 226.42 10E901 2320 3320 00 000000 05/23/2024
Cof fee w Superintendent
5/7/24
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Finance Officers Association 0 160. 00 10E000 2520 3320 00 000000 05/23/2024
V. Varhalla
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Supplies for Spring Fling 0 36.25 10E000 2310 6900 00 000000 05/23/2024
Raffle
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Lunch for Admin Asst. Wek & 0 115.49 10E201 1120 4100 91 000000 05/23/2024
Nur ses
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Adobe Pro Sz 0 31.86 10E000 2630 4700 00 000000 05/23/2024
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP G ft Bags Spring Fling Awards 0 18.00 10E000 2310 6900 00 000000 05/23/2024
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Chronecast s 0 89.97 10E000 2630 4100 00 000000 05/23/2024
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Principal AA Credit 0 200. 00 10E000 2410 3320 00 000000 05/23/2024
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Notary Application CM 0 247.33 10E000 2310 6400 00 000000 05/23/2024
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Staff incentivies 0 9.66 10E102 1110 4100 91 000000 05/23/2024
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Storage Unit Recurring PO 9012400083 730.00 10E000 2520 3190 00 000000 05/23/2024
BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP JA in a Day Luncheon 0 191. 60 10E000 2410 3320 00 000000 05/23/2024
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BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  FACS C ass Materials 0 46.76 10E201 1120 4100 36 000000 05/23/2024

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Awar ds for Bl ooni ngdal e 0 140.80 10E000 2310 6900 00 000000 05/23/2024
Chanpi on recipients

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  ELI Annual Menbership and 0 135.14 10E000 2310 6400 00 000000 05/23/2024
Luncheon Regi stration J.
Bartelt

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  ZOOM O oud Recordi ng and 0 180. 00 10E000 2310 3320 00 000000 05/23/2024
Webi nar Fees

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Nurse's Day T-shirts Order 0 73.53 10E000 1200 3320 00 000000 05/23/2024
4/ 30

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Cal endly Yearly Subscription 0 144.00 10E102 1110 4100 91 000000 05/23/2024

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Spring Band Tour & Award 0 97.23 10E201 1120 4100 32 000000 05/23/2024

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Teacher Appreciation Lunch 0 316.33 10E201 1120 4100 91 000000 05/23/2024

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Book Purchase for ELA 0 1,702.96 10E201 1120 4100 83 000000 05/23/2024
Teachers

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  SIT Lunch Mg 0 108.50 10E000 2410 3320 00 000000 05/23/2024

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Wasabi - Technol ogy Storage 7.00 10E000 2630 4700 00 000000 05/23/2024

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Pastries for norning coffee 134.59 10E901 2320 3320 00 000000 05/23/2024
w  Superintendent EE 5/14/24

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  FACS C ass Materials 99.08 10E201 1120 4100 36 000000 05/23/2024

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  FACS C ass Materials 116.16 10E201 1120 4100 36 000000 05/23/2024

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  End of year awards for Band 423.72 10E201 1120 4100 32 000000 05/23/2024
St udent s

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Rotary Luncheon 4/30/24 190. 99 10E000 2310 3320 00 000000 05/23/2024

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  ELI Annual Luncheon 67.57 10E000 2310 6400 00 000000 05/23/2024
Regi stration for S. Zinner

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Speech Casel oad Meeting Lunch 0 89.70 10E000 1200 3320 00 000000 05/23/2024
5/ 15/ 24

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  5th G Sped Student EE 0 86.54 10E000 1200 3320 00 000000 05/23/2024
transition to WF Pizza Party

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Erickson Planters 0 11.97 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 O05/23/2024

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Mai ntenance Material s 0 3.97 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 05/23/2024

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Teacher Lunch 0 117.75 10E201 1120 4100 91 000000 05/23/2024

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP  Congratul ations Sign for 0 259.75 10E201 1120 4100 91 000000 05/23/2024
G aduates WF

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP 0. 00 05/ 23/ 2024

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP 0. 00 05/ 23/ 2024

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP 0. 00 05/ 23/ 2024

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP 0. 00 05/ 23/ 2024

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP 0. 00 05/ 23/ 2024

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP 0. 00 05/ 23/ 2024

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP 0. 00 05/ 23/ 2024

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP 0. 00 05/ 23/ 2024

BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP 0. 00 05/ 23/ 2024

Total s for BMO FI NANCI AL GROUP 12, 716. 08

BRI NGER, CYNTHI A Heal th I nsurance 0 177.58 10E000 2310 2340 00 000000 06/05/2024

Rei mbur sement June 2024
Totals for BRINGER, CYNTH A 177.58

BROOKES PUBLI SHING C ASQ Essential s Devel opnent al 2042400063 106.48 10E000 2140 4100 00 499840 06/17/2024
Screeni ng & Assessnent

BROOKES PUBLI SHING C ASQ Essential s Devel opnent al 2042400063 43.47 10E000 2140 4700 00 499840 06/17/2024
Screeni ng & Assessnent

BROOKES PUBLI SHING C ASQ Essential s Devel opnent al 2042400063 260. 77 10E000 2140 4100 00 499840 06/17/2024

Screeni ng & Assessnent
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BROOKES PUBLI SHING C ASQ Essenti al s Devel opnent al 2042400063 106. 48 10E000 2140 4700 00 499840 06/17/2024
Screeni ng & Assessnent
Total s for BROOKES PUBLI SH NG CO 517. 20
CANDOR HEALTH EDUCAT 5th Grade Heal th Tal ks 0 726.00 10E000 2130 3190 00 000000 05/23/2024
Total s for CANDOR HEALTH EDUCATI ON 726. 00
CAPUTO S FRESH MARKE 7th G Science Supplies 0 45.11 10E201 1120 4100 86 000000 05/23/2024
Totals for CAPUTO S FRESH MARKETS 45,11
CDW GOVERNMENT | NC Ofice PCs 2032400089 1, 140. 58 10E000 2630 7000 00 000000 06/05/2024
CDW GOVERNMENT | NC Googl e Admi n Training Course 2032400038 300. 00 10E000 2630 3120 00 000000 06/10/2024
Total s for CDW GOVERNMENT | NC 1, 440. 58
CHI LDSWORK/ CHI LDSPLA soci al work resources 1012400138 82.80 10E000 1200 4700 00 490000 05/23/2024
Total s for CH LDSWORK/ CHI LDSPLAY 82. 80
CLAY, VITTORI A Rei nbur senent Retirement 0 206. 58 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 05/23/2024
Party Supplies/Gfts
Totals for CLAY, VITTORI A 206. 58
COMM TTEE FOR CHI LDR Committee for Children 2042400062 1,239.00 10E000 2140 4100 00 499840 05/30/2024
Second Step K-5 Bullying
Prevention
COMM TTEE FOR CHI LDR Conmittee for Children Second 2042400054 7,785.00 10E000 2140 4700 00 499840 05/30/2024
Step K-8 Renewal 24-25 SY
Totals for COW TTEE FOR CHI LDREN 9, 024. 00
COMMUNI TY THERAPY CO Conmunity Therapy Cor p. 2042400011 11, 250. 00 10E000 2150 3140 00 000000 06/10/ 2024
Speech Therapy Services
23-24SY V.G mno
Totals for COMWUNI TY THERAPY CORP 11, 250. 00
CONSTELLATI ON NEW EN Annual Electricity Invoicing 2022400017 2,558.72 20E101 2540 4660 00 000000 06/10/2024
CONSTELLATI ON NEW EN Annual Electricity Invoicing 2022400016 7,645.05 20E201 2540 4660 00 000000 06/10/2024
CONSTELLATI ON NEW EN Annual Electricity Invoicing 2022400018 4,212.98 20E102 2540 4660 00 000000 06/17/2024
Totals for CONSTELLATI ON NEW ENERGY, | NC 14, 416. 75
D AGOSTI NI, CATERI NA | nsurance Rei nmbursenent 0 1, 000. 00 10E000 2310 1200 00 000000 06/05/2024
Totals for D AGOSTI NI, CATERI NA 1, 000. 00
DELL MARKETI NG L. P. St udent Chr onebooks 2032400087 10, 886.46 10E000 1110 4100 00 499831 06/10/ 2024
Totals for DELL MARKETI NG L. P. 10, 886. 46
DI STRI CT 15- MARQUARD Shared Transportation 0 799. 50 40E000 2550 3310 00 350000 06/17/2024
Totals for DI STRICT 15- MARQUARDT 799. 50
DLA ARCHI TECTS Architectural Services 0 1,525.00 20E000 2540 3100 92 000000 06/10/2024
Totals for DLA ARCH TECTS 1, 525. 00
DUPAGE FEDERATI ON ON Interpreting Services 0 211.52 10E000 1800 3120 00 000000 06/05/2024
DUPAGE FEDERATI ON ON Interpreting Services 0 139. 14 10E000 1800 3120 00 000000 06/17/2024
Total s for DUPAGE FEDERATI ON ON HUMAN SE 350. 66
DUPAGE REG ONAL OFFI CARES Col | aborative Printing 0 434.00 10E000 2140 4100 00 499840 05/30/2024

Cost

Typ
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Total s for DUPAGE REG ONAL OFFI CE OF EDU 434. 00
ECSULLI VAN CONSULTIN May Public & committee 0 3,500. 00 10E000 2310 3100 00 000000 06/17/2024
Engagenent & Messagi ng
Total s for EOSULLI VAN CONSULTI NG LLC 3, 500. 00
FELI X LANDSCAPI NG SE Landscapi ng Services W EE 0 5,240.00 20E202 2540 3200 00 000000 06/17/2024
Totals for FELI X LANDSCAPI NG SERVI CE | NC 5, 240. 00
FERGUSON ENTERPRI SES Mai nt enance Suppl i es 0 193.50 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 05/23/2024
FERGUSON ENTERPRI SES Bui | di ng Mai nt enance Suppli es 0 346.40 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/05/2024
FERGUSON ENTERPRI SES Bui | di ng Mai nt enance 0 60.38 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/10/2024
FERGUSON ENTERPRI SES Mai nt enance Suppl i es 0 135.00 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/17/2024
Total s for FERGUSON ENTERPRI SES | NC 735. 28
FI REPLACE, | NC Smore Newsl etter Team Account 0 1,890.00 10E000 2212 4700 00 000000 06/05/2024
11-15 Users
Totals for FIREPLACE, |INC 1, 890. 00
FI RST STUDENT, | NC. Transportation WF Spring Band 0 333.48 40E201 2550 3310 00 000000 05/23/2024
Tour
FI RST STUDENT, | NC. Transportation DJ to BD 0 166. 74 40E102 2550 3310 00 000000 05/23/2024
Li brary
FI RST STUDENT, | NC. Transportation WF to LPHS 0 166. 74 40E201 2550 3310 00 000000 05/23/2024
East
FI RST STUDENT, | NC. Transportation W Track 333.48 40E201 2559 3300 00 000000 06/05/2024
FI RST STUDENT, | NC. Transportation DJ 5th G 166. 74 40E102 2550 3310 00 000000 06/05/2024
Servi ce Workers to Booners
Gamre
FI RST STUDENT, | NC. Transportation May 2024 83,083.06 40E000 2550 3310 00 350000 06/10/2024
FI RST STUDENT, | NC. Transportation DJ to 266. 53 40E102 2550 3310 00 000000 06/10/2024
Brookfield Zoo
FI RST STUDENT, | NC. Transportation EE to DuPage 0 333.48 40E101 2550 3310 00 000000 06/10/2024
Children's Museum
Totals for FIRST STUDENT, | NC. 84, 850. 25
FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT Last Titlewave order of books 2012400220 636. 08 10E201 2220 4300 00 000000 06/05/2024
Totals for FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS | NC 636. 08
FRANCZEK P. C. Prof essi onal Services Through 0 1,587.50 10E000 2310 3180 00 000000 06/05/2024
4/ 30/ 24
Total s for FRANCZEK P.C. 1, 587.50
FUN & FUNCTI ON Preschool Materials 24-25 SY 2042400052 404.56 10E000 1200 4100 00 490000 06/05/2024
K. Manni ng
Totals for FUN & FUNCTI ON 404. 56
GARSTKA, CAITLIN Rei nbursenent 6th G Map 0 18.99 10E201 1120 4100 91 000000 05/23/2024
Raffl e Tickets
Totals for GARSTKA, CAITLIN 18.99
GENERATI ON GENI US I N Science Software License 1042400051 2,686.00 10E000 2212 4700 00 000000 06/05/2024
Renewal
Total s for GENERATI ON GENI US | NC 2, 686. 00
CGROVER- FARRI S, HEATH STEAM and AR Suppli es 0 74.11 10E201 1120 4100 91 000000 06/17/2024

Typ

U XU WV XD
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I NvO CE PO ACCOUNT CHECK CHE
VENDOR DESCRI PTI ON NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER DATE TYP
Total s for GROVER FARRI S, HEATHER 74. 11
GSF USA, INC WF Monthly Janitorial 0 11,588.28 20E202 2540 3200 00 000000 05/23/2024 R
Services April 2024
GSF USA, INC Credit Inv 535090 0 -150. 00 20E202 2540 3200 00 000000 06/05/2024 R
GSF USA, INC Vacuum Upri ght 0 1,028.00 20E202 2540 3200 00 000000 06/05/2024 R
GSF USA, INC Mont hly Janitorial Services 0 11,588.28 20E202 2540 3200 00 000000 06/17/2024 R
WF
Totals for GSF USA, INC 24, 054. 56
HAYES, LENORE WF Drama Suppl i es 0 414.91 10E201 1120 4100 66 000000 05/23/2024 R
Total s for HAYES, LENORE 414.91
HEFFERAN, SAM A M | eage Rei mbursenent My 0 53.53 10E000 1200 3320 00 000000 06/05/2024 R
2024
Total s for HEFFERAN, SAM A 53.53
HI NCKLEY SPRI NGS Wat er 9012400037 87.43 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 06/05/2024 R
Total s for H NCKLEY SPRI NGS 87.43
HOME DEPOT CREDI T SE Custodial cleaning and paper 2022400015 186.36 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/17/2024 R
suppl i es.
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE Custodial cleaning and paper 2022400015 15.26 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/17/2024 R
suppl i es.
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE Custodial cleaning and paper 2022400015 49.60 10E000 2630 4100 00 000000 06/17/2024 R
suppl i es.
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE Custodial cleaning and paper 2022400015 32.92 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/17/2024 R
suppl i es.
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE Custodial cleaning and paper 2022400015 7.98 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/17/2024 R
suppl i es.
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE Custodial cleaning and paper 2022400015 -23.97 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/17/2024 R
suppl i es.
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE Custodial cleaning and paper 2022400015 62.94 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/17/2024 R
suppl i es.
HOME DEPOT CREDI T SE Custodial cleaning and paper 2022400015 5.50 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/17/2024 R
suppl i es.
HOVE DEPOT CREDI T SE 0. 00 06/ 17/ 2024 C
Total s for HOVE DEPOT CREDI T SERVI CES 336.59
HUMANEX VENTURES Teacher Certification Summit, 0 36, 000. 00 10E901 2320 3110 00 000000 06/17/2024 R

Educati on Consul ti ng,
I NSI GHTeX- Educat i on

Total s for HUMANEX VENTURES 36, 000. 00
| ASA DUPAGE DI VI SION Regi stration Coaching for 0 650. 00 10E000 2310 6400 00 000000 06/17/2024 R
Leaders Refresher J. Bartelt
| ASA DUPAGE DI VI SION Registration for Coaching for 0 7,900. 00 10E000 2310 6400 00 000000 06/17/2024 R
Leaders K. Lents & D. Virkus
Totals for | ASA DUPAGE DI VI SI ON 8, 550. 00
I L ASSOC OF SCHOOL B | ASB Annual Menbership 0 5,113.00 10E000 2310 6400 00 000000 05/23/2024 R
I L ASSOC OF SCHOOL B Joint Annual Conference 0 5,200. 00 10E000 2310 6400 00 000000 06/17/2024 R

Regi stration J. Bartelt, L.
Wj cicki, M Kapral M

Leni sa, N. Gabany, N

Maj ewski, S. Larsson, T.
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I N\VO CE PO ACCOUNT CHECK
VENDOR DESCRI PTI ON NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER DATE
Peterson, T. Mkeown V.
Var hal | a
Totals for 1L ASSOC OF SCHOOL BOARDS 10, 313. 00
I LLI NO S ASBO Facilities Registration 0 435.00 20E000 2540 3120 00 000000 05/23/2024
M Rosal es
Totals for ILLINOS ASBO 435. 00
| MPERI AL BAG & PAPER Custodi al Supplies 0 353.60 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/05/2024
| MPERI AL BAG & PAPER Custodial Supplies 0 142.25 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/05/2024
| MPERI AL BAG & PAPER Custodial Supplies 0 1,874.24 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/05/2024
| MPERI AL BAG & PAPER Mai nt enance Supplies 0 57.16 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/17/2024
Totals for | MPERI AL BAG & PAPER CO LLC 2,427.25
| NDUSTRI AL APPRAI SAL Contract E4-1240 Apprai sal 0 2,746.00 20E000 2540 3100 89 000000 06/10/2024
Fee
Totals for | NDUSTRI AL APPRAI SAL CO. 2,746.00
| NTEGRATED SYSTEMS C Skyward Hosting Fee-Mnthly 9012400038 270.00 10E000 2520 3100 00 000000 06/05/2024
Totals for | NTEGRATED SYSTEMS CORPORATI O 270. 00
I NTERI M SCHOOL BUSIN Payroll Consultant April 2024 0 1, 050. 00 10E000 2520 3190 00 000000 06/10/2024
I NTERI M SCHOOL BUSI N Payrol | consultant 0 1,893.75 10E000 2520 3190 00 000000 06/17/2024
Totals for I NTERIM SCHOOL BUSI NESS OFFI C 2,943.75
| TASCA DI STRICT #10 Shared Transportation April 0 1, 040. 00 40E000 2550 3310 00 350000 06/05/2024
2024
Totals for |1 TASCA DI STRI CT #10 1, 040. 00
| TSAWY LLC Chr onebook Repair Services 2032400011 4,025. 00 10E000 2630 3230 00 000000 05/23/2024
| TSAWY LLC Chr onebook Repair Services 2032400011 9,232.50 10E000 2630 3230 00 000000 05/23/2024
| TSAWY LLC Battery repl acenent for 2032400090 100. 00 10EO000 2630 4100 00 000000 06/05/2024
student chromebook
Totals for I TSAWY LLC 13, 357. 50
I XL LEARNI NG Science & Soc Studies Site 1042400049 7,500. 00 10E000 2212 4700 00 000000 05/23/2024
Li cense
Totals for I XL LEARNI NG 7,500. 00
JOHNSTON, STACY Rei nburse Cel |l Phone Use May 9012400000 45.00 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 06/05/2024
2024
Total s for JOHNSTON, STACY 45. 00
KLASSMAN, AMANDA I nsurance Rei nbur senment 0 1, 000. 00 10E000 2310 1200 00 000000 06/05/2024
Totals for KLASSMVAN, ANANDA 1, 000. 00
KRI HA BOUCEK Prof essi onal Services Through 0 2,280.00 10E000 2310 3180 00 000000 06/17/2024
5/ 31/ 24
Totals for KRl HA BOUCEK 2, 280. 00
LAKESHORE LRNG MATE Speech Materials LLM 24-25 SY 2042400043 126.48 10E000 3700 4100 00 460000 06/05/2024
G Brandon
Totals for LAKESHORE LRNG MATERI ALS 126. 48
LARSSON, STEFAN Rei nbur senent St af f 0 103.23 10E201 1120 4100 91 000000 05/23/2024

appreci ation Supplies

Typ

U XU WV XD
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I N\VO CE PO ACCOUNT CHECK
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LARSSON, STEFAN Rei nbur senent St af f 0 21.96 10E201 1120 4100 91 000000 05/23/2024
Appr eci ati on
LARSSON, STEFAN Lunch for 2 Staff Menbers 0 34.64 10E201 1120 4100 91 000000 06/10/2024
LARSSON, STEFAN PTO M g Snacks 0 28.24 10E201 1120 4100 91 000000 06/10/2024
Totals for LARSSON, STEFAN 188. 07
LEXI A LEARNI NG SYSTE Prof essi onal Devel opnent 1042400057 99. 00 10E000 2210 3120 00 000000 06/05/2024
Totals for LEXIA LEARNI NG SYSTEMS LLC 99. 00
MASTRODOVENI CO, JILL Sub Calling Cell Phone 9012400007 20.00 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 06/05/2024
Rei mbur sement May 2024
Total s for MASTRODOMVENI CO, JILL 20. 00
MASTROLONARDO, MARI A | nsurance Rei nbur senment 0 1, 000. 00 10E000 2310 1200 00 000000 06/05/2024
Totals for MASTROLONARDO, MARI A 1, 000. 00
MCG NN, LYNN Rei nbur senent Retirement 0 36.59 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 05/23/2024
Party Corsage and Card
Totals for MCG NN, LYNN 36. 59
MCI NTOSH, EM LY Rei nbursenent for Retirenent 0 105.95 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 05/23/2024
Gft
Totals for MCINTOSH, EMLY 105. 95
METZGER, SUSAN M | eage Rei nbursenent Jan 0 130. 43 10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 06/05/2024
2024- May 2024
Totals for METZGER, SUSAN 130. 43
MULTI - HEALTH SYSTEMS Psychol ogi st Protocol O der - 2042400037 690. 00 10EO000 1200 4100 00 490000 06/10/2024
MHS 24-25 SY A Lach
Totals for MULTI-HEALTH SYSTEMS | NC 690. 00
MJYS, LAURA I nsurance Rei nbur senment 0 403.35 10E000 2310 1200 00 000000 06/05/2024
Totals for MJYS, LAURA 403. 35
N2Y LLC Preschool Subscription 1-year 2042400038 754.99 10E000 1200 4100 00 490000 06/10/2024
Curriculum Materials Erickson
School N. Mbore
Totals for N2Y LLC 754. 99
NCS PEARSON Revi ew360 SSI S- SEL Li cense 2042400056 7,150. 00 10E000 2140 4700 00 499840 05/30/2024
(Digital) Renewal 24-25 SY
NCS PEARSON Al MSVEBPLUS Renewal (Digital) 2042400057 9, 100. 00 10E000 2140 4700 00 499840 05/30/2024
24-25 SY
NCS PEARSON Psychol ogi st Protocol Order - 2042400036 221.00 10E000 1200 4100 00 490000 06/10/2024
Pear son Assessnents 24-25 SY
A. Lach
NCS PEARSON Psychol ogi st Protocol Order - 2042400036 1,601. 78 10E000 1200 4100 00 490000 06/10/2024
Pear son Assessnents 24-25 SY
A. Lach
NCS PEARSON Ai nswebpl us Conpl ete Year End 0 7,217.00 10E000 1200 4700 00 000000 06/17/2024
Overage Digital
Totals for NCS PEARSON 25,289. 78
NDSEC Phonak Hearing Equi pment 0 188.99 10E000 1200 3100 00 490000 06/05/2024

Repairs for Dist. 13 Student
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Total s for NDSEC 188. 99
NI COR GAS Uilities 5/1/24 6/1/24 W 2022400009 472.18 20E201 2540 4650 00 000000 06/17/2024
NI COR GAS Uilities 5/1/24 6/1/24 EE 2022400011 241. 46 20E101 2540 4650 00 000000 06/17/2024
NI COR GAS Uilities 5/1/24 6/1/24 DJ 2022400010 270.71 20E102 2540 4650 00 000000 06/17/2024
Total s for NI COR GAS 984. 35
NOHL, M CHAEL Heal th I nsurance 0 250. 00 10E000 2310 2340 00 000000 06/05/2024
Rei mbur sement June 2024
Totals for NOHL, M CHAEL 250. 00
NORTHERN SPEECH SERV Speech Materials NSS 24-25 SY 2042400040 402.56 10E000 3700 4100 00 462000 06/05/2024
M Vaughn
Totals for NORTHERN SPEECH SERVI CES 402. 56
NVEA MAP Assessnment Renewal 1042400056 25,108.50 10E000 2230 3140 00 000000 06/05/2024
Total s for NWEA 25, 108. 50
OFFI CE PRODUCTS PROF | nner Bench Top W 0 384.57 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/05/2024
OFFI CE PRODUCTS PROF Changed out 3 Table Tops EE 0 375.00 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/05/2024
Total s for OFFI CE PRODUCTS PROFESSI ONALS 759. 57
Orus, LLC Dat a Subscri ption 1042400047 11,412. 00 10E000 2212 4700 00 000000 06/17/2024
Totals for OTUS, LLC 11, 412. 00
PA CRI MBON FI RE RI SK Annual Certification DJ 0 368. 64 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/17/2024
PA CRI MBON FI RE RI SK Annual Certification EE 0 910. 32 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/17/2024
PA CRI MBON FI RE RI SK Annual Certification W 0 813.92 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/17/2024
Totals for PA CRI MSON FI RE RI SK SERVI CES 2,092. 88
PADDOCK PUBLI CATI ONS Subscri ption 6/ 15/ 24-8/ 10/ 24 0 360.20 10E901 2320 4100 00 000000 06/17/2024
Total s for PADDOCK PUBLI CATI ONS, | NC. 360. 20
PALECZNY, KIM Heal th I nsurance 0 191. 57 10E000 2310 2340 00 000000 06/05/2024
Rei mbur sement June 2024
Total s for PALECZNY, KIM 191. 57
PRAI RI E FARMS DAIRY, Mk 23-24 9012400062 67.20 10E000 2560 4100 00 000000 06/05/2024
PRAI RI E FARMS DAIRY, Mk 23-24 9012400062 50.40 10E000 2560 4100 00 000000 06/05/2024
PRAI RI E FARMS DAIRY, Mk 23-24 9012400062 16.80 10E000 2560 4100 00 000000 06/05/2024
PRAI RI E FARMS DAIRY, Mk 23-24 9012400062 16.80 10E000 2560 4100 00 000000 06/05/2024
PRAI RI E FARMS DAIRY, Mk 23-24 9012400062 33.60 10E000 2560 4100 00 000000 06/05/2024
PRAI RI E FARMS DAIRY, Mk 23-24 9012400062 33.60 10E000 2560 4100 00 000000 06/05/2024
PRAI RI E FARMS DAIRY, Mk 23-24 9012400062 50.40 10E000 2560 4100 00 000000 06/05/2024
PRAI RI E FARMS DAIRY, Mk 23-24 9012400062 33.60 10E000 2560 4100 00 000000 06/05/2024
PRAI RI E FARMS DAIRY, Mk 23-24 9012400062 100. 80 10E000 2560 4100 00 000000 06/05/2024
PRAI RI E FARVS DAl RY, 0. 00 06/ 05/ 2024
Totals for PRAIRI E FARVS DAIRY, INC 403. 20
PRO- ED Speech Materials ProEd 24-25 2042400048 117.00 10E000 3700 4100 00 462000 06/05/2024
SY M Vaughn
Totals for PRO ED 117. 00
PROSHRED SECURI TY Shreddi ng Service W 9012400039 73.63 10E201 1120 4100 56 000000 06/05/2024
Total s for PROSHRED SECURI TY 73.63
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PROVEN I T Laserfiche C oud Renewal 2032400088 4,462.50 10E000 2630 4700 00 000000 05/23/2024
Totals for PROVEN I T 4,462. 50
PSNI, LLC SNAP Heal t hcare Software 2042400059 10, 050. 00 10E000 2140 4700 00 499840 06/17/2024
Nurses EE, DJ, and W
Totals for PSNI, LLC 10, 050. 00
PSYCHOLOG CAL ASSESS Psychol ogi st Protocol O der - 2042400034 529.00 10E000 1200 4100 00 490000 06/10/2024
Par Inc. 24-25 SY A Lach
Total s for PSYCHOLOG CAL ASSESSMENT RESO 529. 00
QUADI ENT FI NANCE USA Postage for the district 0 60.20 10E000 2320 3400 00 000000 06/17/2024
Total s for QUADI ENT FI NANCE USA, I NC 60. 20
QUANTUM LEARNI NG LLC Quantum Lear ni ng Wor kshop 1042400034 1,500. 00 10E000 1250 3100 00 430000 06/03/2024
Regi stration
QUANTUM LEARNI NG LLC Quantum Lear ni ng Wor kshop 1042400034 -1,500.00 10E000 1250 3100 00 430000 06/03/2024
Regi stration
Totals for QUANTUM LEARNI NG LLC 0. 00
QUEST FOOD MANAGEMEN Lunches Free/ Reduced Program 9012400032 5,850. 00 10E000 2560 3900 00 000000 06/17/2024
2023- 2024
Totals for QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SERVI CE 5, 850. 00
RENTOKI L NORTH AMERI  WF Pest Contr ol 0 63. 00 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/05/2024
Totals for RENTOKIL NORTH AMERI CA | NC 63. 00
RILEY LLC | DPH CARES Col | aborati ve 0 22,232.48 10E000 2140 3100 00 499840 05/30/2024
G ant
Totals for RILEY LLC 22,232.48
RI VERS| DE ASSESSMENT CogAT Testi ng 1042400052 13, 065. 00 10E000 2230 3140 00 000000 06/05/2024
Totals for RIVERSI DE ASSESSMENTS, LLC 13, 065. 00
ROUHAS, DENNI S Heal th I nsurance 0 250. 00 10E000 2310 2340 00 000000 06/05/2024
Rei mbur sement June 2024
Totals for ROUHAS, DENNI S 250. 00
RUSSELL, BRI AN Dat a Support 2032400091 50. 00 10E000 2630 3100 00 000000 06/05/2024
Totals for RUSSELL, BRI AN 50. 00
RZYSKI, SHARON Bi | i ngual Speech Language 0 500. 00 10E000 1800 3120 00 000000 06/05/2024
Servi ces
Totals for RZYSKI, SHARON 500. 00
SAWAS LEARNI NG COVP enVi si on Math Renewal 1042400058 28,374.50 10E000 2212 4700 00 000000 06/10/2024
Totals for SAVWAS LEARNI NG COVPANY LLC 28,374.50
SBC WASTE SOLUTIONS Waste Renopval DJ WF EE May 9012400069 1, 319. 65 20E202 2540 3210 00 000000 06/10/2024
2024
Total s for SBC WASTE SOLUTI ONS | NC 1, 319. 65
SCHI NDLER ELEVATOR C WF Hoi stway Access 0 1, 310.56 20E202 2540 3200 00 000000 06/10/2024
Totals for SCH NDLER ELEVATOR CORP. 1, 310. 56
SCHOOL HEALTH CORPOR Vi sion and Hearing Equi pnent 2042400068 4,547.67 10E000 2140 4100 00 499840 06/17/2024
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EE, DJ and W
Total s for SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATI ON 4,547. 67
SCHOOL SPECI ALTY LLC end of year order 1012400137 343.63 10E101 1110 4100 31 000000 06/05/2024
SCHOOL SPECI ALTY LLC Re order for D. Bevente 9012400130 57.38 10E102 1110 4100 31 000000 06/10/2024
SCHOOL SPECI ALTY LLC Art Supplies 1022400107 598.04 10E102 1110 4100 31 000000 06/17/2024
SCHOOL SPECI ALTY LLC Spanish class books 2012400212 181.23 10E201 1120 4200 81 000000 06/17/2024
SCHOOL SPECI ALTY LLC Spanish class books 2012400212 6.13 10E201 1120 4100 81 000000 06/17/2024
SCHOOL SPECI ALTY LLC Spanish class books 2012400212 105.49 10E201 1120 4200 81 000000 06/17/2024
SCHOOL SPECI ALTY LLC Spanish class books 2012400212 3.56 10E201 1120 4100 81 000000 06/17/2024
Total s for SCHOOL SPECI ALTY LLC 1, 295. 46
SCOPE SHOPPE | NC. Mai ntenance and repair for 2012400224 1,050. 00 10E201 1120 4100 86 000000 06/10/2024
m croscopes and bal ances.
This is an estinmate for work
to be conpleted on May 23rd
and 24th, 2023. Final cost
wi || be determ ned based on
the anmount of repair needed.
Total s for SCOPE SHOPPE | NC. 1, 050. 00
SHERMAK, HEATHER Rei mbur sement - Fee for Bus 0 25.00 40E102 2550 3310 00 000000 06/10/2024
Parking at Zoo Field Trip
Total s for SHERVAK, HEATHER 25. 00
SHERW N- W LLI AMS Mai nt enance Supplies 0 51.14 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/17/2024
Totals for SHERW N W LLI AVS 51.14
SKYWARD | NC Annual License 0 14,188.00 10E901 2320 3110 00 000000 O05/23/2024
Fee7/ 1/ 24- 6/ 30/ 25
SKYWARD | NC Credit Menp PO 9012400086 0 -5,206.00 10E901 2320 3110 00 000000 05/23/2024
Totals for SKYWARD I NC 8,982. 00
SOUTH SIDE CONTROL S Maint. Supplies 0 655. 00 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 05/23/2024
Totals for SOUTH SI DE CONTROL SUPPLY CO. 655. 00
SPEECH CORNER Speech Materials SC 24-25 SY 2042400044 34.98 10E000 3700 4100 00 460000 05/23/2024
G Brandon
SPEECH CORNER Speech Materials SC 24-25 SY 2042400046 134.96 10E000 3700 4100 00 462000 05/23/2024
M Vaughn
Total s for SPEECH CORNER 169. 94
SPEJCHER, LAURI E Sub Calling Cell Phone 9012400009 20.00 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 05/23/2024
Rei nbur senent
SPEJCHER, LAURI E Sub Calling Cell Phone 9012400009 20.00 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 06/17/2024
Rei mbur sement June 2024 (for
May Wor k)
Totals for SPEJCHER, LAURIE 40. 00
STEVENS, JULI A M | eage 0 51.63 10E000 1200 3320 00 000000 06/17/2024
Rei mbur senment 2023- 2024
Totals for STEVENS, JULIA 51.63
SUPER DUPER PUBLI CAT Speech Materials - SDP 24-25 2042400045 1,140.42 10E000 3700 4100 00 462000 05/23/2024
SY M Vaughn
SUPER DUPER PUBLI CAT Speech Materials - SDP 24-25 2042400042 169.85 10E000 3700 4100 00 460000 05/23/2024

Typ

0 XUV UV U XUV OV XD

Page: 12
12: 07 PM



3frdtl 01.p 89-4 Bl oomi ngdal e IL 06/ 17/ 24
05. 24. 02. 00. 00 Bills Payabl e List (Dates: 05/16/24 - 06/ 17/ 24)
I N\VO CE PO ACCOUNT CHECK
VENDOR DESCRI PTI ON NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER DATE
SY G Brandon
Totals for SUPER DUPER PUBLI CATI ONS 1, 310. 27
SYNAPSE NETWORKS | NC Networ k Engi neering Support 2032400077 8, 000. 00 10EO000 2630 3100 00 000000 06/11/2024
SYNAPSE NETWORKS | NC Networ k Engi neering Support 2032400077 -8,000.00 10E000 2630 3100 00 000000 06/11/2024
Totals for SYNAPSE NETWORKS | NC 0. 00
T AND T LANDSCAPE CO Mont hly nai ntenance program 2022400008 3,927.00 20E202 2540 3200 00 000000 06/05/2024
fuel sur charge
Totals for T AND T LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTI O 3,927.00
TCG ADM NI STRATORS/ T Adni ni strative Fees 403B 9012400033 106. 50 10E000 2520 3190 00 000000 06/17/2024
Totals for TCG ADM NI STRATORS/ TCG GROUP 106. 50
TEACHER SYNERGY LLC Speech Materials TPT 24-25 SY 2042400047 304.15 10E000 3700 4100 00 462000 06/10/2024
M Vaughn
Total s for TEACHER SYNERGY LLC 304. 15
TEXTHELP Text hel p Group Read&Wite 2042400055 1,984.50 10E000 2140 4700 00 499840 06/17/2024
Renewal 24-25 SY
Total s for TEXTHELP 1,984. 50
THE HOVE DEPOT PRO Cust odi al Supplies 0 101. 83 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/05/ 2024
Totals for THE HOVE DEPOT PRO 101. 83
THE ZONES OF REGULAT Zones of Regulation Digital 2042400064 3,264.00 10E000 2140 4700 00 499840 06/17/2024
Subscri ption
Totals for THE ZONES OF REGULATI ON, I NC 3, 264. 00
THOVAS REUTERS - WES Online Software Subscription 0 715.00 10E000 2520 3100 00 000000 06/10/2024
Total s for THOVAS REUTERS - WEST 715. 00
TRANSLATI ON TODAY NE Interpreting services 0 773.69 10E000 1800 3120 00 000000 06/10/2024
Total s for TRANSLATI ON TODAY NETWORK 773.69
UNI TED LABORATORI ES  Mai nt enance Supplies 0 611.12 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/10/2024
Totals for UNI TED LABORATORI ES 611. 12
US Pl GVENT CORPORATI 200 | bs clay (pick up 1012400131 90.00 10E101 1110 4100 31 000000 06/05/2024
Totals for US Pl GVENT CORPORATI ON 90. 00
VANGUARD ENERGY SERV Gas supply invoices W 2022400012 873.10 20E201 2540 4650 00 000000 06/10/2024
VANGUARD ENERGY SERV Gas Supply EE 9012400068 19.33 20E101 2540 4650 00 000000 06/10/2024
VANGUARD ENERGY SERV Gas supply invoices DJ 2022400013 80.29 20E102 2540 4650 00 000000 06/10/2024
Totals for VANGUARD ENERGY SERVI CES, LLC 972.72
VARHALLA, VALERIE Rei nburse Cel |l Phone Use June 9012400005 45.00 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 06/17/2024
2024
VARHALLA, VALERIE M | eage Rei nbur senment 0 308.00 10E000 2520 3320 00 000000 06/17/2024
Jan-June 2024
Totals for VARHALLA, VALERI E 353. 00
VI LLAGE OF BLOOM NGD 03/04/24 5/2/ 24 9012400042 1, 064. 44 20E101 2540 4600 00 000000 05/23/2024
Wat er / Sewer - EE
VI LLAGE OF BLOOM NGD 3/4/24 5/2/24 Water/ Sewer - DO 9012400043 183.97 20E901 2540 4600 00 000000 05/23/2024
VI LLAGE OF BLOOM NGD Fuel Usage 9012400041 140. 60 20E202 2540 4100 00 000000 06/05/ 2024

Typ
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05. 24. 02. 00. 00 Bills Payabl e List (Dates: 05/16/24 - 06/ 17/ 24) 12: 07 PM
I N\VO CE PO ACCOUNT CHECK CHE
VENDOR DESCRI PTI ON NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER DATE TYP
VI LLAGE OF BLOOM NGD Annual Water usage - W 9012400044 685. 60 20E201 2540 4600 00 000000 06/17/2024 R
4/ 1/ 24-6/ 3/ 24
VI LLAGE OF BLOOM NGD Annual Water usage - W 9012400044 582.28 20E201 2540 4600 00 000000 06/17/2024 R
4/ 1/ 24-6/ 3/ 24
VI LLAGE OF BLOOM NGD Water usage - DJ 9012400045 780.31 20E102 2540 4600 00 000000 06/17/2024 R
4/ 1/ 24-6/ 3/ 24
Total s for VILLAGE OF BLOOM NGDALE 3,437. 20
VI LLAGE OF ROSELLE Community Policing W 0 430.27 10EO000 2310 6900 00 000000 06/17/2024 R
Graduati on
Totals for VILLAGE OF ROSELLE 430. 27
VI RKUS, DAVI D Rei nburse Cel |l Phone Use June 9012400046 45.00 20E202 2540 3400 00 000000 06/05/2024 R
2024
VI RKUS, DAVI D M | eage Rei nmbursenent April - 0 57.62 10E000 2630 3320 00 000000 06/10/2024 R
May 2024
Total s for VIRKUS, DAVID 102. 62
VOCOVI SION, LLC Bl azerWorks - Staffing 2042400024 3,153.75 10E000 1205 3190 00 000000 06/05/2024 R
Contracted SPED Para's 23-24
SY EE and DJ
VOCOVI SION, LLC Bl azerWorks - Staffing 2042400024 2,988.75 10E000 1205 3190 00 000000 06/05/2024 R
Contracted SPED Para's 23-24
SY EE and DJ
VOCOVI SION, LLC Bl azerWorks - Staffing 2042400024 3,125.00 10E000 1205 3190 00 000000 06/05/2024 R
Contracted SPED Para's 23-24
SY EE and DJ
VOCOVI SION, LLC Bl azerWorks - Staffing 2042400024 3,024.75 10E000 1205 3190 00 000000 06/05/2024 R
Contracted SPED Para's 23-24
SY EE and DJ
VOCOVI SION, LLC Bl azerWorks - Staffing 2042400024 2,839.75 10E000 1205 3190 00 000000 06/05/2024 R
Contracted SPED Para's 23-24
SY EE and DJ
VOCOVI SION, LLC Bl azerWorks - Staffing 2042400024 2,880.50 10E000 1205 3190 00 000000 06/10/2024 R
Contracted SPED Para's 23-24
SY EE and DJ
VOCOVI SION, LLC Bl azerWorks - Staffing 2042400024 2,536.00 10E000 1205 3190 00 000000 06/10/2024 R
Contracted SPED Para's 23-24
SY EE and DJ
VOCOVI SION, LLC Bl azerWorks - Staffing 2042400024 2,523.00 10E000 1205 3190 00 000000 06/10/2024 R
Contracted SPED Para's 23-24
SY EE and DJ
VOCOVI SION, LLC Bl azerWorks - Staffing 2042400024 957.00 10E000 1205 3190 00 000000 06/17/2024 R
Contracted SPED Para's 23-24
SY EE and DJ
VOCOVI SION, LLC Bl azerWorks - Staffing 2042400024 1,886.75 10E000 1205 3190 00 000000 06/17/2024 R
Contracted SPED Para's 23-24
SY EE and DJ
VOCOVI SION, LLC Bl azerWorks - Staffing 2042400024 2,204.00 10E000 1205 3190 00 000000 06/17/2024 R
Contracted SPED Para's 23-24
SY EE and DJ
VOCOVI SION, LLC Bl azerWorks - Staffing 2042400024 1,879.50 10E000 1205 3190 00 000000 06/17/2024 R
Contracted SPED Para's 23-24
SY EE and DJ
VOCOVI SION, LLC 0. 00 06/ 05/ 2024 C

VOCOVI SION, LLC 0.00 06/17/2024 C
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I N\VO CE PO ACCOUNT CHECK
VENDOR DESCRI PTI ON NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER DATE
Totals for VOCOVI SION, LLC 29,998. 75
VOLKMAN, KARL KDG Visitation Materials 0 45,94 10E101 1110 4100 18 000000 05/16/2024
VOLKMAN, KARL KDG Visitation Materials 0 -45.94 10E101 1110 4100 18 000000 05/16/2024
Totals for VOLKMAN, KARL 0. 00
VEX HEALTH, | NC. FSA/ COBRA Paynents Recurring 9012400031 235.25 10E000 2520 3190 00 000000 06/10/2024
PO May 2024
Totals for WEX HEALTH, | NC. 235. 25
W LSON LANGUAGE TRAI Kits for EL Teachers 1042400045 2,403.00 10E000 1800 4100 00 330500 05/23/2024
Totals for WLSON LANGUAGE TRAI NI NG CORP 2,403. 00
WORLDCARE | NTERNATI O Medi cal Equi prent Eri ckson 2042400058 1,284.89 10E000 2140 4100 00 499840 05/30/2024
Health O fice 24-25 SY
L. Hartnett
Total s for WORLDCARE | NTERNATI ONAL | NC 1,284. 89
Total s for checks 555, 588. 04
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FUND SUMMARY

Bl oomi ngdal e IL
Bi || s Payabl e List (Dates

05/ 16/ 24 - 06/17/24)

06/ 17/ 24

FUND DESCRI PTI ON BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 Educati on Fund 0. 00 0. 00 387, 135. 83 387, 135. 83
20 Qper, Build, & Maint Fund 0. 00 0. 00 77,073. 46 77,073. 46
40 Transportation Fund 0. 00 0. 00 91, 378. 75 91, 378. 75
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 0. 00 0. 00 555, 588. 04 555, 588. 04

Rk bk R S I R I
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